
Part No. 1283303GT
Rev: B.01
July 2023

from SN AWPG-87800AWP Super Series

Serial Number Range

Parts Manual



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+AWP+Super+Series+Parts


Item Part No. Description Qty.

A —REQUIRED SERVICE PARTS—
The following parts are required to perform maintenance procedures as outlined in the
Genie AWP Super Series Service Manual

. . . . 1

A- 90337GT BOE LUBE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

A- 49612GT O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

A- 49613GT PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,ORFS* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

A- 66399GT GREASE, DIELECTRIC 4 OZ** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

B — GENERAL SERVICE PARTS — . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

B- 1484GT PAINT, AEROSOL, BRIGHT BLUE***
12-ounce spray paint

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

B- 1268GT PAINT, AEROSOL, GENIE GRAY***
12-ounce spray paint

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

B- 1258567GT PAINT, AEROSOL, TRAFFIC BLACK
12-ounce spray paint

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

B- 32150GT PAINT, WET, GENIE BLUE (1 GL)**
1-gallon

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

B- 32151GT PAINT, WET, GENIE GRAY (1GL)**
1-gallon

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

B- 1257733GT PAINT, WET, TRAFFIC BLACK(1 GL)**
1-gallon

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

1 — MANUALS — . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1- 27581GT MANUAL, SAFTY MANNAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1- 1298933GT MANUAL, SAIA MANUAL OF RESPONSIBILITIES, MEWP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

001.1 Parts Stocking List

001 Parts Stocking List

AWP Super Series 11



Item Part No. Description Qty.

25 82978GT DECAL,DANGER,30.5 IN OUTRGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

26 82979GT DECAL,DANGER,36 IN OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

27 82980GT DECAL,DANGER,40 IN OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

28 82984GT DECAL,DANGER,85 IN OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

29 82987GT DECAL,DANGER,ELEC HAZ SYMB
(to SN 57594)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

30 82988GT DECAL,TILTBACK OPERATION,SYMB
(models with tilt-back option)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

31 97522GT DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD,AWP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

32 97523GT DECAL,LABEL,OUTRIGGER LOAD AWP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

33 97815GT DECAL,LABEL,LOWER MIDRAIL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

34 114010GT DECAL,DANGER-SIDE FORCE,222N . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

35 114373GT DECAL,CE ELECTRICUTION HAZARD
(CE models) (from SN AWP07-57595)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

36 124221GT DECAL,INPUT POWER,110VAC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

37 133046GT DECAL,INPUT POWER,230VAC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

38 1257853GT DECAL,DNGR,75",OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

39 1257854GT DECAL,DNGR,60",OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

40 1260610GT DECAL,DNGR,46",OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

41 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

102.1 Decals with Symbols (to SN AWPP-99999)

100 Decals

AWP Super Series 21



Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 52475GT DECAL LABEL TRANSPORT TIE DOWN* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 72086GT DECAL,LABEL,LIFTING EYE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 82481GT DECAL SYMBOL BATTERY SAFETY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 82915GT DECAL,LABEL,AUX LOWERING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 82973GT DECAL,WARNING,INSERT PIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 82976GT DECAL,DANGER,20 IN OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

7 82977GT DECAL,DANGER,26 IN OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

8 82978GT DECAL,DANGER,30.5 IN OUTRGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

9 82979GT DECAL,DANGER,36 IN OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

10 82980GT DECAL,DANGER,40 IN OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

11 82984GT DECAL,DANGER,85 IN OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

12 82988GT DECAL,TILTBACK OPERATION,SYMB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

13 97523GT DECAL,LABEL,OUTRIGGER LOAD AWP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

14 1255889GT DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

15 1257853GT DECAL,DNGR,75",OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

16 1257854GT DECAL,DNGR,60",OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

17 1260610GT DECAL,DNGR,46",OUTRIGGR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

18 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

19 1298713GT DECAL, LABEL-TRANSPORT DIGRAM, AWP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

20 1299624GT DECAL, SYMBOL, LOAD SHIFT HAZARD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

107.1 Decals with Symbol, Machine View, Rear (from SN AWPP-100000)

100 Decals

AWP Super Series 31



Item Part No. Description Qty.

19 37395GT T-HANDLE WELDMENT,ZINC,SHORT
(AWP-20S, AWP-25S and AWP-30S) (31.87 inches)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

20 6587GT HANDLE GRIP, RUBBER
(to SN AWPP-100238)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

20B 1305369GT HANDLE GRIP, RUBBER
(from SN AWPP-100239)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

21 57732GT CASTER,PL, SW,5 X 2, 375 LBS* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

22 105092GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1.25,GR5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

23 57787-SGT KIT,WHEEL,TPE,8 X 2,3/4,1/2
(includes bushing 37202)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

24 37202GT BUSHING,3/4ODX2.44LGX.5ID . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

25 47279GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.75 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

26 6095GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

27 6086GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

28 57785GT WHEEL,TPE,5 X 2, 3/4, 1/2**
(includes bushing 37202)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

28- 37202GT BUSHING,3/4ODX2.44LGX.5ID . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

29 69226GT SCREW,AXLE,1/2-13X3.38,W/GREAS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

30 13066GT WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

31 6198GT NUT, NYLOCK, 1/2-13 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

202.1 Narrow Base Assembly

200 Base Components

AWP Super Series 41



Item Part No. Description Qty.

29 107115GT OUTRIG TUBE ASSY,36" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

30 107116GT OUTRIG TUBE ASSY,40" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

31 107118GT OUTRIG TUBE ASSY,85" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

32 107119GT OUTRIG TUBE ASSY,26",ANSI,WRD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

33 107122GT OUTRIG. TUBE ASSY,30.5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

34 107400GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,20/25 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

35 107401GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

36 107402GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,30 AIR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

37 107403GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,36 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

38 107404GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,40 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

39 107405GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40 107406GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,25 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

41 107407GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

42 107408GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,30 AIR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

43 107409GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,36 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

44 107410GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,40 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

45 107411GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,20,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

46 107412GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,25/30,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

47 107414GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,36,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

48 107415GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,40,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

49 1257846GT ASSY,OUTRIG TUBE,60",CE,SYM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

50 1257846GT ASSY,OUTRIG TUBE,60",CE,SYM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

51 1257847GT ASSY,OUTRIG TUBE,75",CE,SYM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

52 1258584GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,30 AIR,CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

53 1258599GT OUTRIGGER TUBE 46" CE,S-SERIES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

54 1302864GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,20,ANSI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

55 1302865GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,25/30,ANSI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

56 1302866GT OUTRIGGER ASSY,STD,30 AIR,ANSI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

205.1 Outrigger Assembly Cross Reference Standard Base

200 Base Components

AWP Super Series 51



Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 45425GT SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X .75 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 35707GT SHAFT,LIFTING CHAINS,20MM DIA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

3 38709GT WASHER,SHIM,.938 X 1.37 X .048 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4 38447GT PULLEY W/BEARINGS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

5 38316GT SPACER,.560 AWP MAST . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 35706GT BOLT,ROLLER,.470"(SHORT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

7 38016GT ROLLER,PLASTIC,AWP96** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

8 6052GT WASHER,SHIM,.5 X .875 X .063 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9 5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

11 35709GT BLOCK,SLIDE,UPPER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

12 35722GT SPACER,SHAFT,.310 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

13 35715GT PULLEY,SMALL CHAIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

14 35711GT SPACER,SHAFT,.840"LG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

15 37686GT SPACER,SHAFT,1.400 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

16A 35760GT COLUMN, 72.5"SS (#3 OR #5)***
(AWP-25S) (column 5)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

16B 35774GT COLUMN, 104.5"SS (#5)***
(AWP-36S) (column 5)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

17 8255GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

18 40627-SGT PLATE,HOLD DOWN REINFORCEMENT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

19 35991GT NUT,WELD 1/4-20, PLATED L.L.** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

20 38983GT BUMPER,MAST,RH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

21 6638GT WASHER, FLAT, USS, 1/4"Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

22 6888GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

23A 35759GT COLUMN, 72.5"SS (#4)***
(AWP-25S) (column 4)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

23B 35773GT COLUMN, 104.5"SS (#4)
(AWP-36S) (column 4)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24 35710GT BLOCK,SLIDE,LOWER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

25A 35758GT COLUMN, 72.5"SS (#3 OR #5)***
(AWP-25S) (column 3)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

25B 35772GT COLUMN, 104.5"SS (#3 OR #5)***
(AWP-36S) (column 3)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

303.1 Number 3, 4 and 5 Column Assemblies, AWP-25S and AWP-36S

300 Mast Components

AWP Super Series 61



Item Part No. Description Qty.

12 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

13 37389GT TUBE,HOLD DOWN BRACKET-BLUE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

15 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16 13918GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.75,GRD.8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

17 35789PGT HOLD DOWN HOOK,AWP,"BLUE" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

18 69855GT RIVET,ALUM,ALUM,.25 X 1.125 AL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

19 124010GT SHIM,CARRIAGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

305.1 Carriage Assembly

300 Mast Components

AWP Super Series 71



Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 35699GT CHAIN TERMINAL CASTING,#1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

2A 37385GT CHAIN ASSY#1,72.5"COL.S-SERIES
(AWP-30S) (includes items 1 and 19)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

2A- 35704-6813GT CHAIN,STD.LEAF AL544,68.13" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2B 37995GT CHAIN ASSY#1,104.5"COL.S-SERIE
(AWP-40S) (includes items 1 and 19)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

2B- 35704-10063GT CHAIN,STD.LEAF AL544,100.63" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

3A 6534GT PIN,GROOVED- .200 X .75*
(used with double slot chain terminals)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

3B 38986GT PIN,GROOVED,.200 X .50*
(used with single slot chain terminals)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 40945GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X 2.25 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

5 35697GT CHAIN TERM,CLEVIS CYL.,ZINC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6A 37384GT CHAIN ASSY#2,72.5"COL.S-SERIES
(AWP-30S) (includes items 5 and 19)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6A- 35704-6813GT CHAIN,STD.LEAF AL544,68.13" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

6B 37996GT CHAIN ASSY#2,104.5"COL.S-SERIE
(AWP-40S) (includes items 5 and 19)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6B- 35704-10063GT CHAIN,STD.LEAF AL544,100.63" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

7A 37386GT CHAIN ASSY,72.5"COL.  S-SERIES
(AWP-30S) (includes items 8 and 19)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

7A- 35704-6813GT CHAIN,STD.LEAF AL544,68.13" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

7B 37997GT CHAIN ASSY.104.5"COL. S SERIES
(AWP-40S) (includes items 8 and 19)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

7B- 35704-10063GT CHAIN,STD.LEAF AL544,100.63" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

8 35695GT CHAIN TERM,PULLEY SUPORT-ZINC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

9 35714GT SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 2.25 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

10 5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

11 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12A 37387GT CHAIN ASSY,72.5COL.(SM)S-SERIE
(AWP-30S) (includes items 13, 14 and 16)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

12A- 35703-6813GT CHAIN,STD.LEAF AL522,68.13" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12B 43015GT CHAIN ASSY.(SM)104.5" S-SERIES
(AWP-40S) (includes items 13, 14 and 16)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

12B- 35703-10063GT CHAIN,STD.LEAF AL522,100.63" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

13 38986GT PIN,GROOVED,.200 X .50* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

14 38980GT CHAIN TERM,PULLEY SUPPORT-ZNC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

15 Ref. Carriage Assembly
(refer to 305.1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

308.1 Lifting Chain Assembly, AWP-30S and AWP-40S

300 Mast Components

AWP Super Series 81



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+AWP+Super+Series+Parts


Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 6090GT SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X .75 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 6638GT WASHER, FLAT, USS, 1/4"Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 100944GT PLATE, PIVOT HOOK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

4 6638GT WASHER, FLAT, USS, 1/4"Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 35991GT NUT,WELD 1/4-20, PLATED L.L.** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 32375GT PIN,LOCK,LONG*** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 PIVOT STOP W/DECALS, AWP-S
(no longer available)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

8 8519GT WASHER,SHIM,.5 X .875 X .033 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9 38347GT ROLLER,LOADING,AWP,S-SERIES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

10 38975GT BOLT,ROLLER,.720"(LONG) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

11 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12 5224GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

13 5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

14 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

15A 100939GT PLATE, LOAD PIVOT RT, REAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

15B 100947GT PLATE, NRW PIVOT RT, REAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

16 6052GT WASHER,SHIM,.5 X .875 X .063 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

17 6563GT WASHER,SHIM,.75 X 1.125 X.030 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

18A 107432GT PIVOT SLIDER ASSY,W/DECAL,NRW
(shown)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

18B 107431GT PIVOT SLIDER ASSY,W/DECAL,STD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

19A 27769GT BUMPER, AWPII TILTBACK
(narrow base)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

19B 27769GT BUMPER, AWPII TILTBACK
(standrd base)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

20 38037GT NUT,COUPLER,3/8-16 X 1.0 LG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

21 6021GT WASHER,LOCK,.375 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

311.1 Loading Pivot Assembly

300 Mast Components

AWP Super Series 91



Item Part No. Description Qty.

25B Ref., PLATE, COL 1 BACKPLATE
(AWP-20S, AWP-25S and AWP-30S) Refer to 313.1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

26 100902GT TUBE, SPACER .5 ID X .5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

314.1 Number 1 Column Attached Parts, Narrow or Rough Terrain Base Model

300 Mast Components

AWP Super Series 101



Item Part No. Description Qty.

A- 85423GT BATT.PACK,12VDC/HI-LO***
(Instructions included)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

B- 85424GT BATT.PACK,N0 BATT,12VDC-HI/LO*
order battery separately

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1 28487GT SCREW,BHHS,3/8-16 X 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

3 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4 Ref. DECAL,DANGER,BATTERY SAFETY
(refer to 101.1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

5 38215GT BATT.BOX, ASSY W/ DECALS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 6090GT SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X .75 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

7 6638GT WASHER, FLAT, USS, 1/4"Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

8 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9 69228GT CABLE ASSY,BAT PACK/RING-TERM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9- 96110GT BOOT, CABLE, TERMINAL COVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10A 38213GT CABLE ASSY,ANDRSN,26",15S-30S . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

10B 38214GT CABLE ASSY,ANDRSN,42",36/40-S
(models with tilt-back option)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

11A 40301GT HOOK,BATTERY BOX W/DECAL,--S--
(USA, Austraila and Canada)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

11B 33245PGT PLATE,BATTERY BOX HOOK,PAINTED
(Asia, South America and Europe)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12 18503GT NUT, LOCKING - LG FLANGE 5/16 - 18 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

13A 57159GT BATTERY,12V GRP 27,105 AH, DRY
(models with dry battery option)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

13B 60499GT BATTERY,12V GRP27TM,105 AH,WET
(models with wet battery option)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

14 6145GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

15 80989-SGT PLATE,12V CHARGER MOUNT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

16 6178GT NUT, NYLOCK, 10-32 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

17 17626GT SCREW,FHM,10-32 X .75 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

18 Ref. Battery Charger (refer to 402.1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

401.1 Battery Pack Assembly, DC Models

400 Power Groups

AWP Super Series 111



Item Part No. Description Qty.

A- 41193GT KIT,FILTER,(40323)
(includes items 21 and 27)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

B- 41487GT AIR GAUGE,.12 NPT(41193) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1 100894GT FORMING, POWER UNIT MOUNT, AIR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 33681GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .625 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

3 51496GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.375 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4 6198GT NUT, NYLOCK, 1/2-13 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

5 41198-SGT SPACER,AIR MOTOR,"BLUE" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

6 Ref. Hydraulic Power Unit -Air Powered
(refer to 604.1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

7 40004GT SCREW,SHC,1/4-20 X .375 BLK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

8 14295GT WASHER,SHIM,.265 X .5 X .030 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

9A 124649GT COVER,MOTOR W/WORDS,AWP/IW
(to SN AWPP-99999)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

9B 124650GT COVER,MOTOR W/SYMBOL,AWP/IWP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10 38979GT SCREW,PHM,1/4-20X.5 PHIL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

11 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12 Ref. Ground Controls Panel with Decal
(refer to 409.1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

13 41038-SGT BRACKET,OILER,"BLUE" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 6638GT WASHER, FLAT, USS, 1/4"Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

15 41534GT LUBRICATOR, SUPER SERIES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

16 41488GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,RHM,10-32 X 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

17 6178GT NUT, NYLOCK, 10-32 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

18 41489GT SCREW,SHC,5/16-18 X 2,PLATED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

19 6886GT WASHER,LOCK,.313 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

20 41192GT VALVE,ON/OFF AIR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

21 69227GT FILTER,REGULATOR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

406.1 Power Pack Installation, Narrow or Rough Terrain Base, Air Powered Models Option

400 Power Groups

AWP Super Series 121



Item Part No. Description Qty.

1A 41957GT PANEL,AIR CONTROL,WORD,STD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

1B T107374GT PANEL,AIR CONTRL,WRD,NRW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1C 107383GT PANEL,AIR CONTROL,SYM,STD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1D T107371GT PANEL,AIR CONTRL;SYM,NRW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 41479GT TEE,BRANCH,1/16 BARB X 10/32
(includes mounting fasteners)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

3 REF; BASE, CONTACT
(Refer to item numbes 11 or 12)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

4 REF; CONTACT, N.C.
(Refer to item 12)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 REF; CONTACT, N.O.
(Refer to item 11)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 41521GT BRACKET,VALVE MOUNT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

7 40970GT VALVE,2 POSITION 3 WAY
(includes mounting fasteners)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

8 49816GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .75 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

9 6607GT WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

10 14392GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,10-32 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

11 58462GT KEYSWITCH,2POS.MNTND W/BASE** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

11- 124628GT CONTACT NO PXBB3921 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

11- 21982GT KEY,SINGLE*** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

11- 37947GT KEYS,10 PACK*** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12 66812GT BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM HEAD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12- 66821GT BASE,WITHOUT CONTACTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

12- 124629GT CONTACT NC PXBB3311 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

13 40973GT INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER
(includes mounting fasteners)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

409.1 Ground Controls, Air Powered Models

400 Power Groups

AWP Super Series 131



Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 8915GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.25
(AWP-30S)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

2 25926GT WASHER,FLAT,M6 PLTD.
(AWP-30S)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

3 23394GT PULLEY,ELEC.CNTRL.CABLE,AWP
(AWP-30S)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

4 40735GT SPACER, 1/4ID3/8OD, .875LG
(AWP-30S and 40S)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

5A 35991GT NUT,WELD 1/4-20, PLATED L.L.**
(AWP-30S)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

5B 35991GT NUT,WELD 1/4-20, PLATED L.L.**
(AWP-40S)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

6 37691GT FORMING, CABLE/HOSE, ZINC
(AWP-30S)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

7 7339GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .5
(AWP-30S)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

8A 41949GT HOSE CONTROL,AWP-30S,STD,AIR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

8B 41955GT HOSE CONTRL,AWP-30S,NRW/RT,AIR
(Models with Narrow or Rough Terrain Base)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

10 6175GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

11 41037-SGT BRACKET,BULKHEAD,"BLUE" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

12 38586GT CLAMP,PLATFORM MOUNT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

13 23396GT SPRING,CONTROL CABLE, AWP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 6833GT CLAMP,0.50,#8 X 1/4,RUB CUSH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

15 22699GT WASHER, FLAT, M10, ZINC PLTD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

413.1 Control Hose Assemblies, Air Powered Models

400 Power Groups

AWP Super Series 141



Item Part No. Description Qty.

Ref Platform Assembly
(see cross reference chart on 505.1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1 Ref Fiberglass Platform Assembly
(see cross reference chart on 505.1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 58587GT SCREW,PPHMS,1/4-20X1.75Z,GR2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

3 6638GT WASHER, FLAT, USS, 1/4"Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

5 8149GT SPACER,NYLON .257 X .5 X .75" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

6A 40269GT SLIDING MIDRAIL ASSY.STD.FIBER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6B 40271GT SLIDING MIDRAIL ASSY,NRW.FIBER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

7 8178GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

8 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9 14016GT WASHER,FLAT,502 X 1.747 X.04 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

11 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,4"X 16" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

12 6833GT CLAMP,0.50,#8 X 1/4,RUB CUSH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

13 80058GT SCREW,PHP,1/4-20 X .875 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

504.1 Platform Assembly, Fiberglass

500 Platform Components

AWP Super Series 151



Item Part No. Description Qty.

124189GT POWER UNIT,12V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1 38151GT MOTOR,12V DC***
(includes item 25)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

1- 41023GT FUSE,175 AMP
(not shown) between motor and battery pack

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1- 66717GT FUSE BLOCK, ANN & ANL FUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1- 38152GT BRUSH KIT,12V DC MTR (08111-D)
for motors with stamp "8111-D"

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1- T114885GT BRUSH KIT,SVC,(MOTOR 38151)***
for motors with stamp "8111-I"

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 124185GT SOLENOID STRAP.MONARCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

3 124186GT SOLENOID,MOTOR START . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4 38156GT VALVE,RELIEF KIT,MONARCH** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 100869GT NUT,SOLENOID VALVE*** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 100868GT COIL,10V DC*** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7 100866GT VALVE,2-POS 2-WAY***
(includes items 6 and 7)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

7- 100867GT CARTRIDGE W/ NUT
(includes item 7)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

8 38155GT VALVE-CHECK KIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

9 40318GT SEAL,O-RING,PUMP*** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

10 58288GT TUBE, RETURN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

11 85217GT CLAMP, MOUNTING,(FOR 85219)*** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

12 124183GT RESERVOIR W/DECAL,PLASTIC***
(includes decal, mounting clamp, and breather cap)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

13 100255GT BREATHER CAP (85218)
(Models with standard base, and Japanese models)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

14 100158GT REDUCER,NYLON, 3/4NPT X 3/8NPT
(Models with Narrow or Rough Terrain Base)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

15 40704GT TEE,STREET,3/8 NPT,BRASS
(Models with Narrow or Rough Terrain Base)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

16 48520GT 3/8" NPT VALVE BREATHER CAP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

17 38160GT FILTER,PICK-UP SCREEN*** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

18 48519GT 3/8" NPT CHECK VALVE
(Models with Narrow or Rough Terrain Base)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

19 46049GT COUPLING,3/8X1.12,BRASS
(Models with Narrow or Rough Terrain Base)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

20 46051GT BREATHER CAP,3/8"NPT,NI PLTD
(Models with Narrow or Rough Terrain Base)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

21 100299GT PIPE ADAPTER, 3/4-11 NPT
(Japanese Models)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22 58287GT TUBE,SUCTION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

602.1 Hydraulic Power Unit, DC Models

600 Hydraulic Components

AWP Super Series 161



Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 80623GT HOSE ASSY,62.4",IWP-PRKR
(Components: 78855, 78855, 78852 @ 62.4 inches)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 115301GT HOSE ASSY
(Components: 78855, 78855, 78852 @ 63 inches)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 13755GT CONNECTOR,070120-4-4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

4 12340GT ELBOW,070220-4-6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Part No. 1283303GT

July 2023

605.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings

600 Hydraulic Components

AWP Super Series 171



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+AWP+Super+Series+Parts

